L01000014199

WEISS & BLOCK CHARTERED

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

RICHARD L. WEISS KENNETH L. BLOCK NANCY A. FASANO

BETH ANNE ALCANTAR ELISSA R. ROBISO TODD L. JANOWER

August 14, 2001

One East Wacker Drive Suite 2626 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 644-3500

Facsimile (312) 644-3910

200004542962---

****160.00 ****160.00

PH L:

SENT BY FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Formation of J & J Consulting, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company pursuant to Chapter 608. Florida Statutes. Upon formation, please send me a Certified Copy of the Articles of Organization and a Certificate of Status. I have enclosed a check for One Hundred Sixty Dollars (\$160) in accordance with the fee schedule as follows:

	Fee	<u>Amount</u>	_	E, FL
	Filing Fee	\$ 100.00)F STATE , FLORIDA
Name	 Designation of Registered Agent	25.00		لياري
Availability	Certified Copy	30.00	·	
rivanability	 Certificate of Status	5.00	-	
Document		\$ 160.00		
Examiner	preparation of the foregoing do	cuments plansa	cand the	aammiat

Update documents via Federal Express. I have enclosed a Federal Express label addressed to myself, Updater with my account number on it.

Veriliyer	<u>`C</u>
Acknowledgement	DCC
W. P. Verifyer	DUC

(1912-jj\01.llc\Div of Companies FL1-Cor)





Division of Companies

i,

5

me.

¥

August 14, 2001

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact

ovirs very truly, cautal Anne Alcantar

.

BAA:bmr Encls. 2

_

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

J & J CONSULTING, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

7498 DUBLIN DRIVE, BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33433

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

JEFFREY T. HARRIS	S			
	Name			
7498 DUBLIN DRIV		Ter se	2	
Florida street address	<u> </u>	L'ORE	SAW	
BOCA RATON	FL 33433		AS3	20
City, S	tate, and Zip		ΥC ΥC	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.



Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

(An additional articly must be added if an effective date is requested)

a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

JEFFREY T. HARRIS, MEMBER

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees: \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)